## PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

TAKE NOTICE THAT A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNTY COURTROOM FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE BONHAM, TEXAS

TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2013

9:00 a.m.

SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

## **BUDGET WORKSHOP**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Establish Quorum
- 3. Discussion regarding 2013/2014 Fiscal Year Budget
- 4. Adjourn

CRETA L. CARTER II
COUNTY JUDGE

FILED FOR RECORD at O'CLOCK A. M. on the 2 day of Luguet 2013, and POSTED on the North Door of the Fannin County Courthouse and the courthouse bulletin board.

COUNTY COURT OF THE PROPERTY O

Tammy Biggar, County Clerk

Fannin County Texas